
April ‘18 
Thurs 12th Apr 

 Return to School  

Fri 13th Apr 

 Y1 trip to Knowsley 

Safari Park 

Tues 17th Apr 

 Y6 Parent & Pupil 

Newlands Talk 3.45pm 

Wed 18th Apr 

 Bag 2 School 9.00am 

 Liverpool City Drinks at 

the Racquet Club 5.00pm 

- all welcome 

Thurs 19th Apr 

 Tempest Class & Team 

Photographs 

 PTA Meeting 7.00pm 

MTGS 

Fri 20th Apr 

 Visiting Morning 9.00 -  

12.00 mid-day 

Mon 23rd Apr 

 AJIS Biathlon Y5 & 6 at 

Rossall School 

Wed 25th Apr 

 Y4 trip to Anthony 

Gormley Statues-Crosby 

Thur 26th Apr 

 Junior Charity Duathlon 

MTBS 

Mon 30th Apr 

 Junior Swim Gala 

 

May ‘18 
Wed 2nd May 

 Y6 Newlands Residential 

Trip 

Fri 4th May 

 Reception visit to 

Croxteth Park Forest 

School 

 Y6 return from Newlands 

Trip 
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After School Clubs  

 

After School Clubs will start again w/b 16th April:- 

Monday 16th April  Swim Squad & Magical Maths (Y3 & 4) 

Tuesday 17th April  David Campbell Multi Sports (Y1 & 2) 

Wednesday 18th April  Chess & Orchestra 

 

Junior Rounders  & Athletics will start w/b 23rd April  

 Bag 2 School - Recycling your Unwanted Clothes 

 

Don’t forget we are collecting any unwanted clothes after the  

Easter Break to help raise money for school. The money raised is 

based on the weight of the donations. You can donate: adult & children’s clothing, 

paired shoes, hats, belts, handbags, ties & soft toys!  

 

The collection date is Wednesday 18th April. Collection Bags will be sent 

home after the Easter Break. 

Schoo l  Read ing 

Books 

 

If you still have any reading books 

at home, please can you return 

them after the Easter break. 

 

Many thanks 

Joint Schools Easter Garden Project 

 

Thank you for all the wonderful creative Easter  

Gardens — they were all fantastic!  

 

Congratulations to the winner:- Olivia McLean 3JJ 

(see picture)  

 

Well Done to the runners up:-Nalika Mortimer & Scarlett Morely Reception, 

Grace Aylward & Melody Clarke Y1, Sofia Scanes, Hugo Syms, Lakshmi  

Chandrashaker, Charley Mitchell, Edie Bray, Aurora Alba & Bobbi-Lou Flynn Y2 & 

Olivia Nathan Y5 

Easter Fun Run 

 

Well Done to everyone who 

took part in the Easter Fun 

Run - everyone had fun! More 

details to follow on how much 

we raised after the Easter Break. 

 



May ‘18 
Mon 7th May 

 Bank Holiday  - School 

Closed 

Tues 8th May 

 Mental Toughness Week 

Thurs 10th May 

 Y3 trip to Liverpool 

Museum  

Mon 14th May 

 Assessment Week 1 

Mon 21st May 

 Assessment Week 2 

Fri 25th May 

 PTA Chocolate Donation 

to school for Summer 

Fair 

 Finish for Half Term 

3.10/3.20pm 

 

June ‘18 
Mon 4th June 

 Return to School 

 Walk to School Week 

 Kidz Fit  

Tues 5th June 

 Kidzfit 

Thurs 7th June 

 Junior Disco 6-8pm 

Fri 8th June 

 Y1 Knights & Castles 

Workshop 

 Y5 Trip to Eco Centre 

Mon 11th June 

 AJIS Rounders 

Tournament 

Wed 13th June 

 PTA Fathers’ Day Pop 

Up Shop 

Fri 15th June 

 Y5 Bikeability 

 Infant Sports Day 

MTBS 1.00pm 

Sat 16th June 

 National Swimming 

Finals in Sheffield 

Mon 18th June 

 Y6 PSHE Talk for 

Parents 2.15pm 

Wed 20th June 

 Y4 PSHE Talk for 

Parents 2.15pm 

 

Spring Term House Winner 

 

The winning ’House’ for Spring Term 

is Emerald with 1577 points. 

 

Achievement Assemblies & Merit 

Winners will continue throughout the 

Summer Term with the Code of 

Conduct focusing on ‘Commitment’ up 

until half term. 

Music Competition Final Results 

 

The Music Competition was a great success. Well done to 

everyone who took part, in particular to our winners:- 

 

Overall Junior Winner:-  Dionne Doctzan 

Overall Junior Runner-Up:-  Imogen Fleming & Katie Loan 

 

Overall Infant Winner:-  Priyanka Gowda 

Overall Infant Runner Up:-  Annabel Irvine 

 

Most Improved Winner:-  Nicole Wilson 

 

Best Beginner:-   Poppy Wynne  

 

House Music Competition Winner:- SAPPHIRE 

Summer Uniform  

Reminder 

 

Children are to wear their Summer 

Uniform (weather permitting) on 

return after the Easter Break.  

 

Please refer to the recent letter  

regarding the correct uniform. 

PTA Easter Raffle Winner 

 

A huge Thank You for supporting the raffle and raising a huge 

£586.00 for Macmillan Cancer Support.  

 

The Raffle Prize Winners were:- 

 

Sebastien King & Jacob Chan Y1, Charley Mitchell & George Granite Y2, Heidi 

Halsall, Emily Chan & Isla Kingsley Y3, Heather Marshall, Sofia Shakespeare,  

Dione Doctzan, Dakota Backhouse & Mia Heneghan Y4, Lucy Edey & Coco Millar 

Y5, Imogen Fleming Y6 & Lyn Mitchell from Welfare. 



Reception Bucket Filler Winners 

 

Reception pupils receiving the most pompoms for good work and/or 

behaviour:- 

 

RC Lorcan Chesworth-Wigger & Natalia Spencer 

  

RR Felix McLaughlin & Eloise Haughton 

 

RW Freddy Jones & India Anders 

June ‘18 
Thurs 21st June 

 AJIS Athletics (Venue 

TBC) 

 New Reception for Sept 

‘18 Parents’ Evening 

Fri 22nd June 

 New Reception pupils 

Sept ‘18 Taster Morning 

 Y5 Bikeability 

Tues 26th June 

 Junior Sports Day AM 

at Edge Hill University 

Thurs 28th June 

 Y4 PSHE Talk 

Fri 29th June 

 Y5 Taster Day at MTGS 

 PTA Summer Fair 3.30-

5.30pm 

July‘ 18 
Tues 3rd July 

 Reception Parents Drop 

in 8.20-9.00am 

Wed 4th July 

 Reception Parents Drop 

in 8.20-9.00am 

 Y6 PSHE Talk 

 Junior Summer Concert 

Thurs 5th July 

 Reception Parents Drop 

in 8.20-9.00am 

Fri 6th July 

 Y6 Fun Day 

Mon 9th July 

 Circus Fun Day Rec-Y6 

Tues 10th July 

 Reception Celebration 

AM 

 Y2 Prize Giving PM 

 Infants End of Term 

3.10pm 

Tues 11th July 

 Junior Girls End of 

Term Prize Giving 

9.00am at MTGS 

 

Sept‘ 18 
Thurs 6th Sept 

 Return to School  

Y2 Glass Bowl Raffle 

 

During their recent trip to the ‘World of 

Glass, Y2 watched a Glassblowing  

demonstration. At the end of the day, they were allowed to pick a  

hand-blown glass bowl to bring back to school. 

 

Y2 decided to hold a raffle with the Glass Bowl being the winning prize and 

all the money collected to be donated to our partnership school,  Hope  

Preparatory in Sierra Leone. 

 

Sam Breckenridge-Jones was the winner! 

 

We are thrilled that the £118 collected is enough to buy 11 school  

uniforms for Hope Prep! The children are not allowed to go to school unless 

they wear a uniform and lots of families do not have enough money to buy 

one.  

 

Well Done Y2 

 

We wish you all a restful Easter Break.  

 

We return back to school on Thursday 12th April 


